Manitoba, Trees Planted Annually

# trees planted Industry

Total Manitoba

Year MG Tembec TP \MFSRC Tolko Total Manitoba (cumulative)
1931 200,000 200,000 200,000
1932 200,000 200,000 400,000
1933 250,000 250,000 650,000
1934 250,000 250,000 900,000
1935 275,000 275,000 1,175,000
1936 275,000 275,000 1,450,000
1937 275,000 275,000 1,725,000
1938 300,000 300,000 2,025,000
1939 300,000 300,000 2,325,000
1940 300,000 300,000 2,625,000
1941 400,000 400,000 3,025,000
1942 500,000 500,000 3,525,000
1943 643,000 643,000 4,168,000
1944 400,000 400,000 4,568,000
1945 259,000 259,000 4,827,000
1946 260,000 260,000 5,087,000
1947 508,000 508,000 5,595,000
1948 453,000 453,000 6,048,000
1949 292,000 292,000 6,340,000
1950 424,000 424,000 6,764,000
1951 617,000 617,000 7,381,000
1952 622,000 622,000 8,003,000
1953 670,000 670,000 8,673,000
1954 700,000 700,000 9,373,000
1955 216,000 216,000 9,589,000
1956 1,001,000 1,001,000 10,590,000
1957 1,127,000 1,127,000 11,717,000
1958 850,000 850,000 12,567,000
1959 1,002,000 1,002,000 13,569,000
1960 1,149,000 1,149,000 14,718,000
1961 732,000 732,000 15,450,000
1962 2,010,000 2,010,000 17,460,000
1963 2,938,000 2,938,000 20,398,000
1964 2,533,000 2,533,000 22,931,000
1965 3,383,000 3,383,000 26,314,000
1966 3,628,000 3,628,000 29,942,000
1967 2,579,000 2,579,000 32,521,000
1968 4,854,000 4,854,000 37,375,000
1969 6,000,000 6,000,000 43,375,000
1970 5,426,000 5,426,000 48,801,000
1971 4,939,000 4,939,000 53,740,000
1972 3,074,000 3,074,000 56,814,000
1973 4,351,000 4,351,000 61,165,000
1974 2,929,000 2,929,000 64,094,000
1975 2,601,000 2,601,000 66,695,000
1976 2,910,000 2,910,000 69,605,000




# trees planted Industry

Total Manitoba

Year MG Temboc TP \MFSRC Tolko Total Manitoba (cumulative)
1977 2,591,000 2,591,000 72,196,000
1978 1,619,000 1,619,000 73,815,000
1979 1,568,000 1,568,000 75,383,000
1980 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 76,947,000
1981 3,237,100 512,700 3,749,800 80,696,800
1982 3,778,200 988,000 4,766,200 85,463,000
1983 3,613,000 971,000 0 4,584,000 90,047,000
1984 2,172,400 1,719,000 384,000 4,275,400 94,322,400
1985 4,990,000 2,444,000 1,991,000 9,425,000 103,747,400
1986 6,074,500 | 1,309,400 2,827,000 10,210,900 113,958,300
1987 7,714,000 2,601,000 3,081,000 13,396,000 127,354,300
1988 8,799,700 2,835,400 4,053,700 15,688,800 143,043,100
1989 7,560,900 1,940,100 4,040,000 13,541,000 156,584,100
1990 6,614,700 | 1,840,000 5,318,000 13,772,700 170,356,800
1991 7,899,400 1,732,000 7,241,500 16,872,900 187,229,700
1992 7,045,900 1,168,000 5,914,000 14,127,900 201,357,600
1993 4,583,600 1,527,000 5,860,200 11,970,800 213,328,400
1994 5,643,100 1,638,400 5,637,200 12,918,700 226,247,100
1995 4,461,100 1,539,700 5,001,900 11,002,700 237,249,800
1996 4,707,900 1,563,000 0 4,978,000 11,248,900 248,498,700
1997 4,614,400 1,401,400 359,300 5,372,200 11,747,300 260,246,000
1998 4,453,800 1,360,800 1,167,500 5,441,700 12,423,800 272,669,800
1999 4,107,600 1,129,000 1,956,400 6,502,000 13,695,000 286,364,800
2000 4,455,800 1,694,300 2,229,200 8,314,000 16,693,300 303,058,100
2001 3,538,000 1,578,400 2,802,300 8,104,400 16,023,100 319,081,200
2002 2,581,600 1,450,000 2,108,400 7,127,000 13,267,000 332,348,200
2003 2,788,100 1,312,700 2,040,000 7,527,000 13,667,800 346,016,000
2004 3,319,800 1,160,400 2,412,200 6,253,000 13,145,400 359,161,400
2005 3,343,700 1,086,300 1,935,100 7,900,000 14,265,100 373,426,500
2006 4,216,100 1,199,400 1,275,700 6,600,000 13,291,200 386,717,700
2007 3,741,100 1,168,600 1,384,300 5,624,700 11,918,700 398,636,400
2008 4,628,200 1,222,000 1,901,000 6,452,500 14,203,700 412,840,100

Total 211,630,700 42,092,000 21,571,400 137,546,000 412,840,100
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